Miss Pre-Teen Pendleton County Youth Fair 2023 Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 pm Interview will start at 4:00 pm Entry deadline is June 18 by 10 pm Griffin Center at Pendleton County Fair Grounds \$50 entry fee

| Name: | DOB: _ | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| Address: | State: | Zip Code: |
| Phone number: | County of Residence: | |
| Parent's Name(s): | School: | |
| Email: | | |
| Future Ambition: | | |
| Activities, clubs, etc.: | | |
| Hobbies: | | |
| Who is your idol and why: | | |
| Describe yourself in three words: | | |
| What makes you unique? | | |
| If one of your dreams could come true | e, what would it be? | |
| | | |

Miss Pre-Teen Pendleton County Youth Fair

| I agree to the rules of the Pendleton County Fair Pageants and also agree to have my picture |
|---|
| taken. If I win I agree to not post inappropriate post on social media and if I do not abide by |
| these rules I agree to lose my title and allow the next person to take my place. I am required to |
| attend the Kentucky County Fair pageant and compete, otherwise all prizes, sash, crown and title |
| much be returned immediately. |

| Contestant's signature: | Date: | |
|--|-------|--|
| Parent/guardian Signature (if under 18): | Date: | |

Practice is Sunday, June 18, 2023 at 1:00 pm.

Attire is Interview/Opening number Sundress dress and floor length gown.

Mail entry and entry fee to Lisa Wiggins 6095 Hwy 609 Butler, Kentucky 41006 or email to Pendletonpageants@yahoo.com and pay entry fee through PayPal at pcyf@blueone.net.

Entry deadline is 10 pm, Sunday, June 18, 2023.

Interviews will start at 4:00 p.m.

No one is allowed back stage besides contestants.

All decisions are final.

Score sheets will not be return.

Winner will receive crown, sash, flowers, \$100 cash, one-night stay and two pageant tickets.

Winner must complete state paperwork by end of fair week.

Winners must help with fair activities throughout fair week.

Miss Pre-Teen Pendleton County Youth Fair

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 PM

Committee Member in Charge: Lisa Wiggins

PCYFpageants@yahoo.com

Guidelines:

- 1. Contestants must reside in the State of Kentucky and provide proof of residency upon request.
- 2. Contestant must have reached her 8th birthday by July 1st and cannot have reached her 13th birthday by November 1st.
- 3. The contestant must be a natural born female, single, never married, never had a marriage annulled, and never had any children.
- 4. Contestants must be a full time student in an accredited Kentucky school system (this includes home school).
- 5. Entry fee of \$50 is due on or before June 18, 2023 by 10 pm. Checks made payable to PCYF.
- 6. There is an optional Miss Photogenic award for additional \$10 entry. Please submit a 5x7 picture.
- 7. People's Choice Award: Envelopes will be provided for each contestant. \$1 per vote.
- 8. Practice is scheduled for Sunday, June 18, 2023 at 1:00 pm at the Griffin Centre.
- 9. Winners will be expected to participate in all fair activities throughout the week as requested by committee.
- 10. All registration forms and birth certificates must be turned into the pageant committee by Sunday, June 18, 2023.
- 11. Attire: Sundress for the Interview/Opening Number and a floor length gown for stage.
- 12. The winner will be acclaimed and reign as Miss Pre-Teen Pendleton County Youth Fair throughout the year and represent the PCYF at the Miss Pre-Teen Kentucky County Fair Pageant on October 2023. If unable to fulfill her obligations, the 1st runner-up may assume her duties as decided by the pageant committee.
- 13. Winner will not receive monetary awards until all state paperwork is completed and turned into the fair board.
- 14. Pageants will follow all state regulations.
- 15. We are not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged items.
- 16. Contestants are encouraged to write Thank You notes to sponsors.

- 17. There will be no soliciting of donations of any kind towards state competition.
- 18. NO ONE will be PERMITTED backstage except for pageant committee members.
- 19. Pre-Teens must have an adult chaperone during practice and the day of the pageant.
- 20. Pageant decisions and changes are made by the pageant committee. ALL COMMITTEE AND JUDGES DECISIONS ARE FINAL.

Awards: Miss Pre-Teen Pendleton County, 1st Runner-Up, 2nd Runner-Up, 3rd Runner-Up, 4th Runner-Up, People's Choice Award, Miss Personality, Miss Photogenic

Winner will receive a one night hotel stay during her state competition in October, \$100 Cash Award, Crown and Sash, Trophy, and Flowers.

Sponsors:

Flowers by Becky's Flower Basket

Gift bag by Absolute Salon & Spa

To Register:

Email Lisa Wiggins at pendletonpageants@yahoo.com or find more information on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/PendletonCoYouthFairPageants. Entries may be brought to practice, emailed or mailed to Lisa Wiggins 6095 Hwy 609 Butler, KY 41006.